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REJECTION LIST FOR THE POST OF TGT MEDICAL POST CODE(419) 

Sr. No. Name Father/Husband 
Name 

Address Distt. State Pin Reason 

1 Indu Bala Ajay Guleria Vill. Rajnoun, PO. Dhaneta, Teh. 
Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177041 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

2 Sushma 
Khanna 

Subhash Khanna Vill. Shri Naval Kunj, PO. & Teh. Nangal 
Town Ship 

Ropar PB 140124 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

3 Shalini Soni Manoj Soni Vill. Ser, PO. Dhaned, Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 174505 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

4 Vandana 
Kumari 

Pawan Kumar Vill. Pather, PO. Nehrian, Teh. Amb Una HP 177210 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

5 Nirmala Devi Mahinder Singh VPO. Churad Mandehri, Teh. 
Sundernagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

6 Rakesh Sharma Ram Lal Sharma VPO. Jharag, Teh. Jubble Shimla HP 171206 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

7 Vandna Shashi Kumar VPO. Khuthrin, Teh. Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176043 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

8 Sonia Sharma Arun Kumar Vill. Baragaon, PO. Drang, Teh. Padhar Mandi HP 175001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

9 Poonam Bedi Shiv Kumar Bedi Vill. Borkha, PO. Mehla, Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176311 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

10 Nirmla Kumari Dilbag Singh Vill. Tang, PO. Jhallan, Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177301 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

11 Seema Sharma Arunesh Kaushal VPO. Jachh, Teh. Chachyot Mandi HP 175039 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

12 Anu Raina Pitamber Kumar Ward No. 7 Nurpur, Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 
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13 Swati Devi Satpal Vill. Nanwar, PO. Nanwar, Teh. Baijnath Kangra HP 176088 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

14 Santosh Kumari Mehar Chand 
Tanwar 

Lower Ganguri, PO. Jagjit Nagar, Teh. 
Kasauli 

Solan HP 173225 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

15 Anupama Sunil Jaswal H.No. 106/C, PO. Mahadev, Teh. 
Sundernagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

16 Rashmi Awasthi Rajinder Sharma Awasthi Building, Main Bazar Baijnath, 
Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176125 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

17 Shivani Sharma Suresh Sharma Vill. Rajgarh, PO. & Teh. Dehra Goppur Kangra HP 177101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

18 Isha Sharma Naveen Wasdev H.No. R-129, Focal Point Naya Nangal, 
Teh. Nangal 

Ropar PB 140126 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

19 Ganga Kumari Bheem Bahadur Vill. Gadhiyala, PO. Basal, Teh. Solan Solan HP 173213 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

20 Richa Sood Yash Pal Sood House No. 168 Akhara Bazar, Kullu Kullu HP 175101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

21 Sumit Tandon Kishori Lal 
Tandon 

Vill. Ghogarwal, PO. Rajpura, Teh. 
Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

22 Usha Koundal Pawan Kumar Vill. Chhoti Haler, PO. & Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

23 Meenakshi Dharam Dutt Vill. Randoul, PO. Tattapani, Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175009 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

24 Vivek Dharam Singh VPO. Daroh, Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176092 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

25 Prem Lata Dev Raj Vill. Ne Behrota, PO. Ramshehar, Teh. 
Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

26 Shashi Kumar Jagdish Chand VPO. Kot, Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177027 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 
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27 Shashi Bharati Anil Sonkhla Vill. Tikkari Ghumarnu, PO. Lambagaon, 
Teh. Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176096 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

28 Meena Kumari Durga Dass Vill. Taneli, PO. Gohar, Teh. Chachiot Mandi HP 175029 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

29 Sheela Bansi Lal C/o Anshu Vishal HIG 75 New Housing 
Board Colony Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

30 Jyoti Bala Kesari Dass Vill. Ambotu, PO. Bharoli Kutiara, Teh. 
Jawalamukhi 

Kangra HP 176036 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

31 Sharmila Devi Hari Ram Vill. Bhanwar, PO. Maloh, Teh. Sunder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175018 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

32 Arya Kumar Sunder Lal H.No. 208/4 Mandi Town, PO. & Teh. 
Mandi 

Mandi HP 175001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

33 Shakuntla Devi Lobjang VPO. Chango, Teh. Pooh Kinnaur HP 172111 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

34 Aloni Kumari Anoop Kumar Vill. Moorang, PO. & Teh. Moorang Kinnaur HP 172109 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

35 Kesung Kinzom Fateh Singh C/o Sovan Singh Rawat House No. 1490 
18E Adarsh Nagar Naya Gaon Mohali 

Mohali PB 160103 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

36 Rabica Thakur Narender Singh 
Thakur 

House No. 626 Guru Behad Dhalpur, 
Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

37 Ram Bhagati Chhering Suku Vill. Tangling, PO. Shongthong, Teh. 
Kalpa 

Kinnaur HP 172107 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

38 Yamini Tule Ram VPO. Haripur, Teh. Manali Kullu HP 175136 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

39 Sapna Devi Dharam Chand Vill. Drati, PO. Lahla, Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

40 Bindu Bhardwaj Nasib Chand Vill. Mastanpur, PO. Khillian, Teh. 
Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 
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41 Diksha Mahant Narayan Mahant Vill. Hanumani Bag, PO. Dhalpur, Teh. 
Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

42 Miss Rohina 
Thapa 

Viajy Thapa VPO. Naya Gaon Dari, Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176057 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

43 Anandika 
Dhiman 

Dev Raj Dhiman VPO. Yol Cantt, Teh. Dharamshala Kangra HP 176052 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

44 Gurpal Singh Jagdish Singh Vill. Jatt Belli, PO. Reali (Badukhar) 
Teh. Fatehpur 

Kangra HP 176058 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

45 Nitika Bharti Dharam Chand VPO. Bhadiara Ther, Teh. Kangra Kangra HP 176001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

46 Pallavi Gurung Vishal Gurung Vill. Sukkar Shiv Nagar, PO. Sukkar, 
Teh. Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176057 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

47 Isha Surjeet Kumar Vill. Bhadiara, PO. Bhadiara, Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176209 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

48 Sudarshna 
Kumari 

Raj Kumar Vill. Mehar, PO. Tandu, Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

49 Shashi Bala Subhash Chand Vill. Thathal, PO. Thathal, Teh. Amb Una HP 177211 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

50 Sherry Munish Kumar VPO. Gurchal, Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

51 Rekha Devi Bhola Dutt C/o Sh.. Amit Kumar Bhalla Apartment 
Block-A Flat No. 8 Upper Bharari Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

52 Tanu Mehra Om Parkash 
Mehra 

Ward No. 4-Nurpur, PO. & Teh. Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

53 Reena Rani Ghansham Dass VPO. Deoli, Teh. Amb Una HP 177212 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

54 Minakshi Dhani Ram Vill. Majhakra, PO. Sullah, Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176085 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 
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55 Kalpna 
Chaudhary 

Purshotam 
Singh 

VPO. Chhainchhary, Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176086 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

56 Gagandeep 
Kaur 

Jitender Singh Vill. Sanjhot, PO. Dhamandri, Teh. Una Una HP 174303 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

57 Praveen Chand Bidhi Chand Vill. Dagahan, PO. Paniali, Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

58 Sonika Balbir Singh Vill. Anu Kalan, PO. & Teh. Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

59 Meenakshi Devi Trilok Chand Vill. Batahli, PO. Bara, Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

60 Anju Bala Ranvir Singh Vill. Bhadwal, PO. Matour, Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176001 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

61 Neeraj Pathania Subhash Chand VPO. Lahar, Teh. Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177044 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

62 Sanjeev Kumar Ram Lal C/o Pankaj Vishal Room Number 520 
Tagore Hostel HP University Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Essential Qualification Not 
Fulfilled 

63 Mahesh Chand Dhani Ram Vill. Kandhi, PO. Galma, Teh. Balh Mandi HP 175008 Essential Qualification Not 
Fulfilled 

64 Meena Kumari Atam Dogra VPO. Balol, Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Essential Qualification Not 
Fulfilled 

65 Jyoti Jamwal Sarvan Jamwal VPO. Bagora, Teh. Palampur Kangra HP 176059 Essential Qualification Not 
Fulfilled 

66 Saroj Kumari Anil Kumar Set No. 26 PLK Kaithu, Teh. Shimla 
Urban 

Shimla HP 171003 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

67 Ashima khan Karamat Khan Mohalla Pacca Tala PO. & Teh. Chamba Chamba HP 176310 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

68 Anjna Devi Dila Ram Vill. Dawari PO. Bani Materni Teh. Arki Solan HP 173221 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 
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69 Antim Bala Kulbhushan 
Mahajan 

VPO. & Teh. Jaisinghpur Kangra HP Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

70 Abhinash 
Rehalia 

Girdhari Lal VPO. Takoli Ghirthan Teh. Fatehpur Kangra HP 176021 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

71 Bhanu Priya Chander Pushp House No. 14/1 PO. Akhara Bazar Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 175101 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 

72 Kavita Charas Mingiaur Singh House No. 299 B-N-21 PO. Baba Nagar 
Teh. Nichar 

Kinnaur HP 172115 Post reserved for OBC-IRDP 
& WFF Category 


